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Message by Hon’ble Vice-Chancellor, MNLU Mumbai 

Dear Esteemed Students and Parents, 

Welcome to MNLU, Mumbai, in the vicinity of
Knowledge Park Hiranandani Garden, here at
center of a beautiful city where businessmen,
scholars and students come together to innovate
and learn. MNLU is the land of academic
excellence, justice and research in the fields of
business, law and technology. We seek to blend
the expertise of industry experts with the
enthusiasm of the bright students to contribute
to the societal progress. Our goal is to develop
open minded and critical-thinking leaders, who
can adapt to the advanced and dynamic business
environment. We take immense pride in
nurturing talent that aligns with the evolving
demands of the corporate world. 

We believe that industry-academia collaboration
is the cornerstone of professional growth, and
this partnership will provide mutual benefits,
empowering students with practical insights
while offering the organizations fresh minds, new
perspective and spirited youngsters. I encourage  
you to engage with our students, mentor future
leaders, and strengthen the industry’s talent  
pipeline. We look forward to fostering long-term
associations that contribute to both professional
and academic advancements. 

Since its inception, the University has made
serious and sincere efforts to excel in the field of  
legal research and education. Within the span of
ten years, the University has been able to traverse
an arduous yet, promising

path filled with lots of possibilities for the
future. The course structures of the University
are framed in accordance with the norms of the
BCI and UGC with a team of dedicated and
committed faculty members. 

Hon'ble Shri. Justice Bhushan Ramkrishna
Gavai, Chief Justice of India is the Chancellor
of the University who not only guides but also
inspires the institution with his novel ideas and
rich experience in law field.

An institution for higher learning must
promote scholarship that engages with practical
questions as well as the moral and philosophical
dilemmas that arise in contemporary life.
Research in law addresses these problems of
society in this dynamic sense. In recent years
the University has taken long strides in areas of
research and has established Research Centres
in the areas of Clinical Legal Education,
Criminal Justice, Maritime Law & Research,
Intellectual Property, Taxation Law,
Arbitration, Mediation and Information
Technology. MNLU Mumbai has also been
granted Department for Promotion of
Industries and Internal Trade (DPIIT), Ministry
of Commerce and Industry, Government of
India’s IPR Chair. MNLU Mumbai also
established the Centre for Maritime Law and
Research with the support of the Directorate
General of Shipping , Government of India.
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Prof.(Dr.) Dilip Ukey 
Vice-Chancellor 

Recently, the University also established Justice M. L. Pendse Chair in Environmental Law.
The University has also undertaken several research projects.

The University offers BA. LL.B.(Hons.) five years integrated program, one year LL.M. program
in Corporate and Commercial Laws, Maritime Law and Constitutional Law, LL.M.
(Professional), LL.M. (Investment & Securities Laws) in association with National Institute of
Securities Markets, SEBI, M.A. (Mediation and Conflict Resolution), Post Graduate Diploma
Programmes, among others. University is also planning to add more specializations from new
academic year. The University also hosts several research programmed in association with
foreign universities. In addition to this through specially designed programmes such as of
Master of Business Administration in Corporate Finance, Banking, and Law. We foster a
learning environment enriched by distinguished faculty, industry collaborations, and real-
world insights, ensuring that students gain not just theoretical knowledge but also practical
skills relevant to today’s corporate landscape.
The University is steered by distinguished judges, senior advocates, eminent academicians,
seasoned and senior bureaucrats as members of governing bodies and they guide our students
with their rich and valuable experience. Our students participate in various reputed
competitions both in India and abroad. Through engaged research the University strives to
address issues that surround contemporary life in India. The advent of globalization and
global connectivity is redefining the frontiers of education. Cognizant of this changing
paradigm of learning MNLU Mumbai has signed MoUs with some leading Universities of
Europe for a more sustained and engaged exchanges of ideas related to law and society in
modern time.

MNLU Mumbai believes in the values enshrined in the Indian Constitution viz. Justice,
Liberty, Equality, Fraternity, Secularism, Humanism etc. and makes all out efforts to inculcate
them amongst its students, staff, and others to make this institution as not only centre of legal
knowledge but also an inclusive centre of humanity.

I wish all prospective students a successful and inspiring academic adventure. May your
endeavors be fruitful and enriching.
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From the Hon’ble Registrar’s Desk 

Prof. (Dr.) Prakash N. Chaudhary
Registrar

Maharashtra National Law University Mumbai has made significant academic strides in
recent years and has emerged as one of the most preferred law schools by the prospective
students. Every year, we welcome students from diverse and rich backgrounds who contribute
meaningfully to the growth and vibrancy of our institution.

The University through the collective efforts of its administration, faculty, and staff is
committed to providing quality legal education while fostering a strong sense of community
and purpose. We strive to instil in our students the core values of diversity, equity, ethics, and
inclusiveness within the legal profession.

MNLU Mumbai adheres strictly to the norms prescribed by the University Grants
Commission (UGC) and the Bar Council of India (BCI). Faculty recruitment is conducted
periodically to bring in the best academic minds, enriching our students’ learning experience.
Our dynamic curriculum is further enhanced by regular guest lectures from eminent experts,
seminars, conferences, and certificate courses.

The University also benefits from the continued tutelage of the higher judiciary, with
esteemed judges interacting with students from time to time and offering invaluable
guidance. Our dedicated research centres undertake impactful research and provide students
with meaningful opportunities of engagement. Apart from this, there are a variety of student-
run bodies and clubs which provide an attractive opportunity to build qualities of leadership
and collaboration.

We maintain a strict zero-tolerance policy against ragging and sexual harassment, ensuring a
safe and inclusive environment for all. Our Internship and Placement Cell actively facilitates
career guidance by inviting experts from industry and help the students in finding internship
opportunities, so that they can navigate their professional journey with confidence.

I extend my best wishes to all prospective students in their academic endeavours.
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Maharashtra National Law University Mumbai to
Become A World-Class Law University
Committed To Foster An Environment Of
Excellence In Research, Scholarship, Education
And Justice

Our Vision

Objectives

Our Mission
To impart legal education by nurturing diversity, equity, ethics
and inclusiveness 
To inculcate passion for creative and critical thinking and a
commitment to transformative solutions.
To promote and encourage service to society and lifelong learning
To adopt research strategies that promote professional skills and
scholarly training

To develop in graduate, post graduate students and research
scholars a sense of  responsibility to serve the society by
developing skills in legal services, judicial services and
advocacy.
To become a teaching intensive university with equal focus
on ‘research’ through dissemination of legal knowledge and to
make law efficient instrument of human development.
To advance and disseminate knowledge of law research
ensuring national development
To bring legal awareness in the community through
‘extension activities’ by providing legal aid to the various
sections of the society.
To prepare lawyers of tomorrow for handling legal issues of
tomorrow.
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ABOUT MAHARASHTRA NATIONAL
LAW UNIVERSITY MUMBAI 
Type of the University Maharashtra National Law University is a ‘National Law University’
established in Mumbai, the State of Maharashtra under the Maharashtra Act VI of 2014. It is a UGC
recognized University u/s 22 of the UGC Act 1956, approved by Bar Council of India (BCI)
presently Ranked 31  under National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF). It is a ‘Unitary
University’ having greater autonomy and accountability. The University does not have any
‘affiliated colleges’ attached to it.

st

Location: The university campus is conveniently located near several
transportation hubs:

Vikhroli and Kanjurmarg Railway stations (Central Railways)
Andheri Railway station (Western Railways)
Ghatkopar Mono Rail Station

The Powai MTNL Bus stop is also nearby.

Landmark: Opposite Hiranandani Hospital

Airport Connectivity:

Domestic Airport: 13 km away
International Airport: 5 km away

Banking Facilities:

Axis Bank
ICICI Bank
SBI Bank

All these banks have branches either located in the campus premises itself or nearby to the campus.
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 Maharashtra National Law University, 
Mumbai

Bird’s eye view of the Maharashtra National Law university, Mumbai
(Courtesy: Google Earth Image) 

Maharashtra National LawUniversity,
Mumbai (Aerial View)

MNLU Mumbai being located in the
coveted Hiranandani Gardens, Powai, has
wide exposure to the sprawling urban
facilities of Mumbaicity.The campus
location is in proximity to IIT Bombay and
is 13 kms from the ChhatrapatiShivaji
International Airport. The student’s hostel
(boys and girls) is located just across the
campus.At present university functions from
its rented building located in the MTNL
Building. 

The centrally air conditioned floors of the ‘Academic block’ of the university have all
essentialamenities like smart classrooms, library, reading room, moot court hall, mediation
centre, legalservice clinic, internship cell, board room and conference hall etc., ideal for
optimizing thestudents’ learning, research, training and extension activities. The University
facilitates accesstoawell-equipped library with large number of books, law journals,
magazines and subscription to multiple online databases such as JStor, Hein Online, SCC
Online, Manupatra, Oxford Publications, Lexis Nexis, EBC Reader, Proview and Westlaw.
Very soon the university will shift to its own land and the building project is being planned
and Govt of Maharashtra is providing due support to develop the building of the university.
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Maharashtra National Law University Mumbai (MNLU Mumbai) is one of the premier national
law universities established in the State of Maharashtra to promote world class legal education
and research. Hon'ble Chief Justice of India Justice Bhushan Ramkrishna Gavai, Supreme Court of
India is the Chancellor of the University. Hon’ble Chief Justice of Bombay High Court is the Pro-
Chancellor of the University.

The envisaged object of the University is to advance and disseminate learning, knowledge of law
and legal processes to develop in the students a sense of responsibility to serve the society and to
impart skills on advocacy and justice, legal services, legislation and law reforms, thereby making
law and legal processes efficient instrument of social development. Towards attaining these
objectives, MNLU Mumbai offers:

(1) Research Programme – Ph.D. in Law, 
(2) PG Programmes in Law, Law Allied Programmes including ‘MBA’, 
(3) PG Diploma Programmes, 
(4) UG Programme, 
(5) Diploma Programmes and 

MNLU Mumbai offers Five years integrated B.A., LL.B. (Hons.), One year LL.M. (Regular), One
Year LL.M. (Investment and Securities Law) jointly with NISM, One Year LL.M. (Professional),
M.A. (Executive) in Mediation and Conflict Resolution, MBA, Ph.D. programme and other
diplomas and short term courses. The University also runs various certificate courses such as
Mediation, Data Protection Law, Cyber Law, IPR, Arbitration and foreign languages such as
German and Spanish on regular basis.

MNLU Mumbai is a vibrant Higher Education institute that explores the curious legal dimensions
of public policy, ethics, business, and also a plethora of issues in order to produce quality legal
scholarship, capable of facing the real world challenges. From its very inception, MNLU Mumbai
has aimed to attain excellence in all aspects of legal training and education. It encourages students
to engage in a host of curricular, co-curricular and extra-curricular activities for their mental,
physical and professional growth. No wonder, the students are leaving their indelible imprint by
winning numerous mooting, debating and sports competitions of national and international
repute thereby putting the University firmly on the national circuit.
The University has entered into a number of MoUs with national and international institutes.
Internationally, the University has ties with L’Universite’ Paris Nanterre, Berlin School of
Economics and Law (BSEL), Germany, American University, Washington DC and others. Among,
its collaborations with government agencies, the prominent ones are National Institute of
Securities Management (NISM - a unit of SEBI), International Institute of Democracy and
Election Management (IIIDEM - a unit of Election Commission of India), Rajiv Gandhi National
Institute of Intellectual Property Management (RGNIIPM - a unit of Govt. of India), Institute of
Company Secretaries of India (ICSI) and many more, thereby facilitating regular programmes
with these prestigious institutions.
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The University boasts its research output via a dedicated UG and PG Department of which
emphasises on Research and 15 Research centres including Centre for Research in Criminal Justice
(CRCJ), Centre for Arbitration and Research (CAR), Centre for Information Communication
Technology and Law (CICTL), Centre for Advanced Training in Taxation Laws (CATTL), Centre
for Mediation and Research (CMR), Centre for Training & Research in Commercial Regulations
(CTRCR), Centre for Research in Intellectual Property (CRIP), Centre for Women, Law and
Gender Justice (CWLGC), Centre for Insolvency and Financial Laws (CIFL), Centre for Clinical
Legal Education (CCLE), Centre for Advanced Legal Studies, Training & Research (CALSTR),
Centre for Maritime Law and Research (CML&R), Centre for Research in Air & Space Law
(CRASL). The University has established two sponsored research Chairs one is Justice M. L.
Pendse Chair in Environmental Laws and other is IPR Chair under the Department for Promotion
of Industry and Internal Trade (DPIIT).
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University Officers

 

Prof. Dr. Dilip Ukey
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OSD VC

Associate Dean
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OSD Administration 

Assistant Professor (Pol. Sci.)

Dr. Mayur A. Chordiya 
Assistant Registrar (Administration) 



 Programme wise Intake and Eligibility 

Sr. no
Programme

Name Duration Intake Eligibility

1 Ph.D in Law 3 +2 years
As per the seat
availability with Ph.D.
guides

SET/NET passed and LL.M
Passed but Ph.D Entrance
Test (PET) is compulsory

2 LL.M Regular 1 year

62 (inclusive of 10
supernumerary seats for
FN/NRI/NRI sponsored
+ 02 seats for J & K
Residents)

LL.B cleared Common Law
Admission Test (CLAT)
merit

3
LL.M for
Executive 1 year 60

LL.B cleared and Merit
Entrance test

4
LL.M Investment
and Securities
Laws

1 year 60
LL.B cleared with 50%
marks

5
MBA - Corporate
Finance, Banking
& Law

2 year 15 Graduation with 55% marks

6

M.A. Mediation
and Conflict
Resolution
PROGRAM

2 year 30 A Graduate Degree in any
discipline

7

P. G. DIPLOMA
IN CRIME
INVESTIGATIO
N, MEDICAL
JURISPRUDENC
E AND
FORENSIC
SCIENCE

1 year 60 A Graduate Degree in any
discipline

8
B.A., LL.B.
(Hons.)
 

5 year

122 (inclusive of 20
supernumerary seats for
FN/NRI/NRI sponsored
+ 02 seats for J & K
Residents)

12th Passed + CLAT
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Categories Percentage %

Seats

B.A., LL.B, (Hons.) 
Programme - 5

Years 
LL.M.

Total Seats (excluding supernumerary
seats)

100 50

[I] All India General Category 27 12

[II] Maharashtra State Reserved
Category 73 38

Maharashtra State -
Schedule Caste 13 13 7

Maharashtra State -
Schedule Tribe 7 7 4

Maharashtra State:-

Denotified Tribes (Vimukta Jatis) (A)
 3 3 2

Nomadic Tribes (B) 2.5 3 1

Nomadic Tribes (C) 3.5 4 2

Nomadic Tribes (D) 2 2 1

MH - Specially Backward Class 2 2 1

MH – Other Backward Class 19 19 10

MH- Economically Weaker Section (EWS) 10 10 5

MH- Socially and Educationally Backward
Classes (SEBC) * (refer note)

10 10 5

Total Seats 100 50

Reservation of Seats
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Note: Seat Distribution

The above seat distribution is based on the Section 6(1) of the Maharashtra National Law
University Act 2014 and Section 4(2) of the Maharashtra State Public Services (Reservation for
Scheduled Castes, Scheduled Tribes, De-notified Tribes (Vimukta Jatis), Nomadic Tribes,
Special Backward Category and Other Backward Classes) Act 2001.

 
Maharashtra EWS seats have been calculated as per Maharashtra GO Raआधो - 4019/प्र.क्र.31/16-अ
dated 12.02.2019.

Reservation quota is calculated on intake, excluding supernumerary seats
 

 Non Creamy Layer certificate issued by the Govt. of Maharashtra is mandatory for all the
Maharashtra Reserved categories except –Scheduled Caste & Scheduled Tribe.

Admission under MH-SEBC Category will be provisional and shall be subject to the outcome of
the PIL and Writ Petitions related to the SEBC Reservation pending with the Bombay High
Court and Maharashtra GR No. 202404191715092207 dated 19th April 2024.

For MH-EWS, certificate in the prescribed format issued by the Competent Authority of
Maharashtra Government is required.

Caste Validity Certificate is required from the candidates admitted under caste based
reservation.

Note: Horizontal Reservations

30% for Women across all categories.

5% seats for Specially Abled Persons (SAP). Certificate of Disability issued by Department of
Empowerment of Persons with Disabilities, Ministry of Social Justice & Empowerment, Govt. of
India

Five (5) % seats of the total sanctioned intake are reserved for wards of Ex Servicemen/ Defence
Personnel. Ex Servicemen/ Defence Personnel Certificate from the respective department Unit/
Dept. / HQ/ Records/ RSWO/ ZSWO/ Army/ Navy/ Air Force HQ is required.

Important Note: Admission is dependent upon the fulfilment of the eligibility requirements and
submission of required documents. The University reserves the right to cancel the admission
anytime if the eligibility requirements are not met or any false document is submitted.
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Sr. No Heads Full Time Part Time Remarks

1 Application and Admission
Test Fee 3000 3000 One time at the time of

Application

2 Admission Fee 20000 20000 One Time

3 Registration and Course
Work Fee 50000 60000 One Time

4 Course Work Repetition 10000 10000

5 Legal Research
Development 30000 30000 One time at the time of

admission

6 First Year Fee 20000 20000

7 Subsequent Year fee from
second year onwards 25000 25000 Per Annum

8 Utility Fee 20000 20000 Per Annum

9 Thesis Submission and
Evaluation Fee 30000 30000

10 Resubmission Fee 30000 30000

11 Viva Fee 10000 10000 At the Time of Submission of
Thesis

12 Alumni Fee 5000 5000 At the Time of Submission of
Thesis

13 Change of Supervisor 5000 5000

14 Change of Topic 5000 5000

 

Research Programme 
Doctor of Philosophy (Ph.D.) 
Ph.D. Programme in Law Admission Criteria:
 
Admission to the Ph.D. programme is strictly based on UGC Guidelines and Ph.D. Ordinance of the
MNLUM. The eligibility criteria are: 

Clearing NET/SLET: Candidates who have cleared the National Eligibility Test (NET) or State
Level Eligibility Test (SLET) are eligible for admission.

Ph.D. Entrance Test (PET): Candidates who have not cleared NET/SLET can appear for an
admission test conducted by MNLU Mumbai.

Interview/Proposal Presentation: Candidates who clear the PET/admission test will be 
       required to appear for an interview/proposal presentation.

Note: Candidates are advised to check the university's website for the latest information
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1. Admission fee along with course work fee, Legal Research Development fee, first year fee and
Utility fee should be paid at the time of admission.
 
2. Second year fee and utility fee should be paid together in subsequent years till the submission of
thesis.

19



The Fee structure is open for revision by the Executive Council at any time.
(Better remain silent on this, in the Prospectus at least, let it be the part of the Regulation/Policy)
Hostel & Transportation Fee as per University norms/regulations.
* Fees are payable by crediting the required amount of fees to designated account of the University
via payment gateway.

 

 

I. LL.M(Regular)

 

TheUniversity offers a one-year LL.M. programme through the Common Law Admission Test 

(CLAT) on a merit basis. The programme offers three specializations: -
 Corporate and Commercial Laws
 Constitutional and Administrative Laws
 Intellectual Property Laws 

 

Post Graduate (PG) 
Regular Programmes 

3000
1000

40,876
54,502

835,000

3000
8,000

16,000
7000
10,000
10,000
10,000
10,000

74,000

118,876
132,502
913,000

20,000

1,000

63,000
9,000

72,000

2,11,876
2,25,502
10,06,000

LL.M. FEE STRUCTURE

FEE STRUCTURE (Rupees) A.Y.2025-26
1 Year

On Admission
A

B
(i)
(ii)
(iii)
C

(i)
(ii)
(iii)

D
E
F

G

Admission Fee
Alumni Fees
Tuition Fee
Maharashtra Domiciled students
All India students
Foreign National /NRI /NRI sponsored students
(USD 5350 - 1 USD = 83.50 INR)
Semester Fees
Student Welfare
Library Services
Co-curricular activities
University Development Fund
Internet & Computer Fees
Outsourced Services
Examination Fee
Total C
Total (A+B+C)
Maharashtra Domiciled students
All India students
Foreign National /  NRI /  NRI sponsored students
In addition the following are payable:
Refundable Deposit:
Convocation Fees
Hostel & Transportation Fee: 
Accommodation 
Transportation

Maharashtra Domiciled students
All India students
Foreign National /NRI /NRI sponsored students
Mess Fees - Payable at Hostel Vendor
Note:-
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Programme Structure: LL.M. 
Courses offered for LL.M 

1 MLCC 111

MLCC 112

MLCC
L 113/MLCA 113/

MLIP 113/
MLIL 113

MLCCL 114/MLCA 114/
MLIP 114/
MLIL 114

MLCCL 115/MLCA 115/
MLIP 115/
MLIL 115

MLCCL 122/ MLCA 122/
MLIP 122/
MLIL 122

MLCCL 123/ MLCA 123/
MLIP 123/
MLIL 123

MLCCL 124/ MLCA 124/
MLIP 124/
MLIL 124

MLCD

MLCC 121

Sr no. Semester Cour. Nature Course code Credits Course Title

Semester
 1

1

2

3

Total 2 9 24

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

Dissertation

C1

C2

S1

S2

S3

C3

S4

S5

S6

C

3

3

2

2

2

3

2

2

2

3

Semester
 2

Master Of Laws

Research Methods & Legal Writing

Law &  Justice in a Globalising 
world

Company Law/
Constitutional Law and Legal Order/

Nature, Emergence and
Development of IPR/

Competition Law/
Principles of Administrative

Law/ Law of Patent/

Commercial Arbitration/
Centre State Relations/

Copyright Law/

Comparative Public Law

Insolvency Law/
Media Law/

Trade Marks Law/

Securities Law/Election Law/
Design Layout and GI/

Mergers & Acquisition/
Transformative Constitution and

Justice/
Protection of Plant Varieties and

Traditional Knowledge/

Course Codes Explained

ML :

CC :

S :

Compulsory Course

Specialization Course 

CCL : Corporate & Commercial Laws 

CA : Constitutional & Administrative Laws
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Lecture Schedule: 
Monday to Friday: 09:00 AM – 01.45 PM 

Research Schedule: 
Monday to Friday: 01.45 PM – 02.45 PM 

Break Timings: 
One 30-minute break in between lectures 

Examination Schedules: 
As per Academic Calendar: May (Summer Exam) 
November (Winter Exam) 

 
Attendance Requirements: 
Minimum 80% attendance required Up to 5% attendance can be condoned by the Vice Chancellor on
recommendation of  CPGLS for medical or other exigencies 

Consequences of Poor Attendance: 
Less than 75% attendance: Student is debarred and must appear in Repeat Exam (July/Jan of 
every year) 
Attendance Reporting Procedures: 
Faculty members mark attendance in every class 
Attendance records are submitted to the Academic Department monthly 
Academic Department publishes monthly attendance records 
At the end of the academic session, the Academic Department prepares the debar list for the
 Examination Department. 

 

Class Timings for LL.M 

 

Class Attendance Policy: (LL.M)

IP: Intellectual Property Laws

Numeric ABC

111

121

Year: semester: course number for that year

1  Year: Ist Semester:1st course of Semester
1, year 1 (Course Number for that semester)

st

1  Year: 2  Semester: 1  course of 2  Semesterst nd st nd
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 B.A. LL.B. (Hons.) 
5-Year Integrated Undergraduate Programme MaharashtraNationalLawUniversityMumbai(MNLU

Mumbai) offers admission to its 5-year integratedB.A.,LL.B.(Hons.)programmethrough the

Common Law Admission Test (CLAT) on a merit basis.

BA. LLB. (Hons.)

Programme Benefits: 

Comprehensive education in Law and Arts

Developcriticalthinking,research,andanalytical skills 

HighPlacementRate(studentsgetplacedabroad as well) 

Enhancecareerprospectsinlaw,justice,andrelated fields 

Opportunitytobepartofaprestigiousnational law university 

Programme Highlights:

5-year integrated programme

Elective Based Credit System (ECBS)

Well defined POs and COs

Inter disciplinary approach combining Law with Arts and Social Sciences 

Shall base other credit courses by Industry experts and Legal professionals 

Admission through CLAT on merit basis

23



NEW BATCH (2025-2030) 

FEE STRUCTURE (Rupees) A.Y.2025-26 

 

LL.M. FEE STRUCTURE
First 
Semester
(ODD)

Second
Semester
(ODD)

(on admission)

30003000
1000

58061
77241

446725

8000
7000 7000
5000
9000
5500 5500
10,000
3000 3000

3300050,000

112,061 91,061
110,241
479,725

131,241
500,725

20,000

1000

31,500 31,500
4500 4500
36,000 36,000

169,061
188,241

557,725

5000

446725

58061
77241

Admission Fee
Particulars / Semesters

Alumni Fees

Maharashtra Domiciled students
All India students

Foreign National /NRI /NRI sponsored students 
(USD 5350 - 1 USD = 83.50 INR)
Semester Fees
Library Services
Co-curricular activities
University Development Fund
Computer Fees
Outsourced Services
Examination Fee
Total C
Total (A+B+C)
Maharashtra Domiciled students

Maharashtra Domiciled students

All India students
Foreign National /  NRI /  NRI sponsored students

Foreign National /  NRI /  NRI sponsored students

All India students

Mess Fees - Payable at Hostel Vendor 

Note:-

The Fee structure is open for revision by the Executive Council at any time.

(Better remain silent on this, in the Prospectus at least, let it be the part of the Regulation/Policy)

Hostel & Transportation Fee as per University norms/regulations

Fees are payable by crediting the required amount of fees to designated account of the University via
payment gateway.

In addition the following are payable:
Refundable Deposit:

Convocation Fees

Hostel & TransportationFee: (If Applicable then)
Accommodation 
Transportation

Tuition Fee

10,000

146,241

1,27,061

5,15,725
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Programme Structure 

Courses offered for B.A., L.L.B. (Hons.)

Sr. No. Semester

Semester I1

2

3

4

Semester II

Semester III

Semester IV

Course
Code

Course
No.

Credit Course Title

English - I

25

Political Science – I (Political Theory)
4BL01S11

Economics – I (General Principles of
Micro Economics)

4BL01S22

Sociology – I (Introduction to
Sociology)

4BL01S33

Law Of Torts (Motor Vehicles
Act,1988 &amp; Consumer Protection
Act,1986)

4

4

BL01S44

Legal Methods4BL01O16

BL01C15

English - II4BL02S17

Political Science – II (Political
Thought)

4BL02S28

Economics – II (General Principles
of Macro Economics)

4BL02S39

4BL02S410 Sociology – II (Sociological
Theories)

4BL02C111 Law of Contract - I

4BL02O112 Legal and Constitutional History
(LCH)

4BL03S113 Economics – III (Law and
Economics)

4BL03S214 Political Science – III (International
Politics)

4BL03C115

4BL03C216

Family Law - I

4BL03C317

Constitutional Law - I

4BL0301(A/B)18

Law of Contract - II

Law and Logic/ Socio-Legal Research

Constitutional Law - II
Family Law - II

4BL04C119

Labour Law - I
4
4

BL04C220
BL04C321

Intellectual Property Rights
ADR (clinical course)
Foreign Language/ Academic Writing

4

4
4

BL01S1
BL01S2
BL01S3

22
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Sr. No. Semester

Semester V

7

6

5

8

9

10

Semester VI

Semester VII

Semester VIII

Semester IX

Semester X

Total

Course
Code

Course
No.

Credit Course Title

JurisprudenceBL05C1

Administrative LawBL05C2

Environmental LawBL05C3

Labour Law - IIBL05C4
Company Law -IBL05C5

Law of Crimes - IBL05C6

4

4

25

36

47

26

37

48

31

42

27

38

49

32

43

28

39

50

33

44

29

40

51

34

45

30

41

35

46

Company Law -IIBL06C1 4

Law of Crimes - IIBL06C2 4

Property LawBL06C3 4

Civil Procedure Code Limitation ActBL06C4

Human Rights LawBL06O1

4

4
4

4

4

Law of EvidenceBL07C1

4

Public International LawBL07C2

4

Cyber LawBL07O1

4

4

4

Media Law/Corporate GovernanceBL07O2(A/B)

4

4

Comparative Constitutions/ Securities
Law / conflict of law

BL07O3(A/B)

4

Taxation LawBL08C1

4

Banking and Negotiable InstrumentsBL08O1

Health Law/Insolvency LawBL08O2(A/B)

Affirmative Action/Corporate FinanceBL08O3(A/B)

Drafting, Pleading and ConveyanceBL08L1

Interpretation of StatutesBL09O1

Indian Federalism/ Commercial
Arbitration

BL09O2(A/B)

Gender Justice/International Trade
Law

BL09O4(A/B)

4 AI and Law / Competition LawBL09O4(A/B)

Professional Ethics and Accounting
Systems

BL09L1

Privacy and Data Protection Laws /
Law on Infrastructure

BL0O1(A/B)

Election Law/M&ABL10O2(A/B)

Forensic Justice /Insurance LawBL10O3(A/B)

Moot Court and InternshipBL10L1

4

4
4

4

4

54

53

51

52

4

4

4

4

4

4

10 54 214



Class Attendance Policy: B.A., 
LL.B. (Hons.) 

 

Class Timings and Examination
Schedules: B.A., LL.B. (Hons.) 

Class Schedule: 
Classes are held from Monday to Friday, as per the academic calendar.  
Saturdays are reserved for Extra credit courses, extra classes, field work, research, consultation with
faculty, remedial classes. 

Class timings: Typically, 08.15 am to 4:15 pm -Semester-wise class schedules are announced in
advance 

Break Timings: 
Two 15-minutes short breaks 
One 45-minutes lunch break 

Examination Schedules: 
Examination schedules are decided as per the academic calendar. 
The Examination and Evaluation Department (EED) publishes the time table for: 
Mid-semester examinations 
End-semester examinations 

Attendance Requirements: -Students must attend at least 70% of classes per course in a given
semester. 

Consequences of Poor Attendance: 

If a student's attendance falls below 70%, they will be declared ineligible to appear for the end-
semester exam for that course. 
Appear for Repeat examination (if attendance is 65% or above) 
Re-Register for the course (if attendance is below 65%) and undertake complete evaluation
afresh. 

Attendance Reporting Procedures: 
Faculty members mark attendance in every class. 
Attendance records are submitted to the Academic Department monthly. 
TheAcademic Department publishes monthly attendance records. 

27



Programmed Structure 
Semester I 

LL.M. Programme for Executives (Post
Graduate Programme) 

C1 Law and Justice in globalising world 
Research Methodology 
Constitutional Law Specialisation :- E1, E2, E3 – Any three from elective pool of Constitutional
Law / Criminal Law Specialisation E1, E2, E3 – Any three from Elective pool of criminal Law 

Semester II 

C3 – Comparative Public Law 
Constitutional Law Specialisation 
E4, E5, E6 – Any three from Elective Pool of Constitutional Law 
Criminal Law Specialisation:- 
 E4, E5, E6,- Any three from elective pool of Criminal Law 
C4 – Dissertation 

 Pool of Elective Subjects for both semesters (Constitutional Law) 

Centre – State Relations and Constitutional Governance 
Fundamental Rights and Directive Principles 
Local Self Government and Federal Governance 
Police and Security Administration 
Administrative Law 
Media Law 
Minorities Law 
Religion, Diversity and the Law 
Educational Law 
Health Law 
Housing and Urban Development 
Transportation Law 

Aunique one-year programme is designed specifically for working law professionals. This programme
offers a tailored curriculum that enhances knowledge and skills without requiring arigorous
residential commitment. Key Features of the Programme: -Tailored curriculum for working law
professionals -Upgrades knowledge and skills without requiring residential commitment -Enhances
career prospects and advances professional growth -Carefully crafted Programmes and courses to
meet the needs of law professionals with personal or professional constraints.
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Pool of Elective Subjects for both Semesters
(Criminal Law) 

Criminology and Criminal Justice Administration
Victimology 
Criminal Justice and Human Rights 
National Security and Regional Co-operation 
International Criminal Law 
Police Law and Administration 
Sentences and Sentencing 
Corporate crimes/ white collar crimes 
Criminal Investigation and Forensic Justice 

FEE STRUCTURE (Rupees) 

LL.M. FEE STRUCTURE 1 year 

(on admission)
3000

69,000
99,000

Admission Fee

Maharashtra Domiciled students
All India students

Semester Fees
Student Welfare
Library Services
Magazine Fees
University Development Fund
Internet & Computer Fees
Outsourced Services
Examination Fee
Total C
Total (A+B+C)
Maharashtra Domiciled students

Maharashtra Domiciled students

All India students

All India students

Mess Fees - Payable at Hostel Vendor 
Note:-
The Fee structure is open for revision by the Executive Council at any time.
(Better remain silent on this, in the Prospectus at least, let it be the part of the Regulation/Policy)

Hostel & Transportation Fee as per University norms/regulations

Fees are payable by crediting the required amount of fees to designated account of the University via
payment gateway.

In addition the following are payable:
Refundable Deposit:
Convocation Fees

Hostel & TransportationFee: (If Applicable then)
Accommodation 
Transportation

Tuition Fee

3000
8,000
8,000
8,000
10,000
10,000
10,000
10,000
67,000

139,000
159,000

20,000
1,000

63,000
9,000
72,000

160,000
180,000
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 LL.M. (Investment and Securities Laws) 

Programme Structure 
Trimester 1: 

General Papers
Research Methods 
Law and Justice in a Globalized World 
Comparative Public Law and Governance 
An Overview of Securities Markets (with SMART Lab) 

Trimester 2: 
Specialized Papers 
Company Law (Advanced Concepts) 
Securities Regulations – 1 
Competition Law and Policy 

Trimester 3: 
Specialized Papers 
Banking and Insurance 
Investment Laws (including Securities Regulations - 2 and Laws related to Foreign Investment:
FEMA Act, 1999, Joint Ventures, Foreign Collaboration, etc.) 
Law of Insolvency and Bankruptcy. 

A Collaborative Initiative between NISM and MNLU Mumbai This specialized LL.M. program is
offered in association with the National Institute of Securities Markets (NISM), an educational
institute established by the Securities and Exchange Board of India (SEBI). 

Program Overview 
Designed for individual students and working legal professionals, this program provides 
advanced knowledge in investment and securities laws. Leveraging the expertise of NISM and 
MNLU Mumbai, this program offers: 

Highest-quality education in securities markets 
Comprehensive insights into investment and securities laws 
Enhanced professional expertise and career prospects 

Key Features: 
Collaborative initiative between NISM and MNLU Mumbai 
Expertise from India's premier law university and SEBI-established institute 
Advanced knowledge in investment and securities laws 
Caters to high market demand. 
Enhanced career prospects in securities markets and related fields 
Cater to high market demand. 
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Fees Structure 

Sr. No TotalParticulars

Admission Fees 
Tuition Fees 
Other charges 
Refundable Deposits 
Hostel Fee 
Total 
Accommodation Charges 
Mess Charges +5% GST 
Refundable Deposit (Hostel) 

1. 
2. 
3. 
4. 
5. 
6. 
7. 
8. 
9. 

3000 
1,20,000
1,03,000
20,000
1,61,266
4,07,266
1,06,500

69,300 + 3 466
10,000 

Hybrid Mode Programme The M.A. in Mediation and Conflict Resolution for Executive programme
is designed to equip working professionals with expertise in dispute resolution, enabling them to
effectively manage conflicts in their personal and professional lives. 

Programme Objectives: 
Develop practical skills in mediation and conflict resolution 
Provide academic insights into theory and latest developments 
Equip successful graduates to become 'Accredited Mediators' with various centre and
organisation specialising in Mediation. 

Programme Benefits: 
Enhance social and professional standing 
Become valuable personnel to organizations and brands 
Develop expertise in mediation, conflict management, and resolution 
Stay updated with latest developments and trends through elective courses 

Programme Structure: 
Comprehensive course structure and syllabus 
Coverage of almost every aspect of mediation, conflict management, and resolution 
Elective courses on latest developments and trends 

Programme Mode: 
Hybrid mode (online and offline sessions) 
Duration: - 2 years 

 M.A. in Mediation and Conflict Resolution for Executive 
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Programme Structure Semester I Fundamentals of Mediation 
Conflict and Conflict Resolution 
Referred / Court Annexed and Institutional Mediation 
Academic Writing in Humanities and Social Sciences. 

Semester II 
Comparative Conflict Resolution Process 
Emerging areas of Mediation, Conflict Resolution and Law 
Transformative Mediation Communication Science 

Semester III 
The Neuro- Psychological Analysis of Conflict 
Restorative Justice 
Conflict Resolution through Religious lens 
International Negotiation and Diplomatic Bargaining 

Semester IV 
Online Mediation & Artificial Intelligence 
Specific Negotiation 
Mediation and Emotions: Developing Competencies for ethical Mediation 
Dissertation 

Fees Structure 
The fees for the full two – year program are Rs. 1, 20,000/-. The program fee are inclusive of  
admission fees, tuition fees, and library. It does not include lodging and boarding charges for the
compulsory 06 days contact classed which shall be held at the MNLU (Powai) Mumbai campus. The
program fee may be paid in two installments. The admission fee of Rs. 15,000/- is non- refundable. If
the candidate decides to opt out of the program after paying the admission fee of Rs. 15,000 and the
first instllment of Rs. 45,000 toesrds the programe fees, then only Rs. 45000 shall be refundable in
full, if notified within 7 days of payment. However after 7 days of such payment, no refund shall be
made. The request for a refund is to be made by sending an email at
mamediation25@mnlumumbai.edu.in 
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MBA - Corporate Finance, Banking & Law 

Two-Year Full-Time Programme The Centre for Law and Management at Maharashtra National Law
University Mumbai (MNLU-M) offers a unique two-year full-time Master of Business Administration
(MBA) programme specializing in Corporate Finance, Banking, and Law. 

Programme Overview: 
This innovative programme combines business management skills with legal expertise, 
providing students with a comprehensive understanding of the complex global business 
environment. 

Key Features: 
Interdisciplinary Approach: Combines business management and law to provide a unique
perspective. 
Specialized Knowledge: Develop expertise in corporate finance, banking, and law. 
Global Business Perspective: Understand the complexities of the global business environment. 
Career Opportunities: Enhance career prospects in Finance, Banking, Law and Management. 

Programme Benefits: 
Develop a unique blend of business and legal skills. 
Gain a comprehensive understanding of the global business environment. 
Enhance career prospects in finance, banking, law, and management. 
Benefit from the expertise of renowned faculty members 
Fees Structure The course fee is Rs. 5,00,000/-. The course fee is inclusive of admission fee,
tuition fee, and library fee. It does not include lodging and boarding charges. 

1. Management Principles & Practices 
2. Managerial Economics 
3. Banking Law and Practices 
4. Business Communication 
5. Financial Management & Accounting
6. Science of Marketing 
7. International Business Environment & Trade 8. HRM 

Core
Core
Core
Core
Core
Core
Core 

Semester II 

Programme Structure 
Semester I

Compliance & Risk Management 
2. Financial Services Management 
3. Research Methodology for Management 
4. Technology in banking, CRM and Retail Banking 
5. International Business Organization & Organizational Behavior 
6. Banking & Taxation 
7. Corporate Governance & Business Ethics 
8. Corporate & Business Law 

Elective 
Elective 
Core 
Elective 
Core 
Core 
Core 
Core 
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Summer Internship
Semester III 

Corporate Valuation, Restructuring & Bankruptcy 
Corporate Finance 
Financial Reporting & Statement Analysis 
Foreign Exchange Management & International Finance 
Direct & Indirect Taxes 
Security Analysis & Portfolio Management 
Project Appraisal & Finance 

Semester IV 

Entrepreneurship & Innovation 
Financial Modeling 
Data Security, Digital Governance and Cyber Risk 
Dissertation / Project 

Elective
Elective 
Elective 
Elective 
Elective 
Elective 
Elective 

Core
Elective 
Elective 
Elective 

 

The Centre for Research in Criminal Justice (CRCJ) at Maharashtra National Law University
Mumbai (MNLU Mumbai) invites applications for a One-year Post-Graduate Diploma programme
in Crime Investigation, Medical Jurisprudence, and Forensic Science. 

Programme Highlights: 
One-year duration 
Interdisciplinary approach combining crime investigation, medical jurisprudence, and forensic
science 

Expert faculty forensics across the country. 
Jail Visit and Expert talks from forensic scientist. 

Admission Process: 
Admissions on a first-come, first-served basis 
Interested candidates encouraged to apply early to secure their spot 

Crime and Criminal Justice Administration 
Investigation Techniques, processes and Agencies 
Role of Forensic Science Laboratories 
Research Methodology 

Semester II 

Semester I 

New Generation Crimes :- Challenges in Investigation and Prosecution 
Medical Jurisprudence 
Medico-Legal case studies Medical Negligence and Consumer Protection 
Research Methodology –II 
Research Project 

P.G. Diploma in Crime Investigation, Medical
Jurisprudence, and Forensic Science. 

Course Fees :- Indians – Rs. 36000/- International Students USD$460/-

Repeat / Supplementary Exam Fee :- Rs. 500/- per paper (USD $10)

Convocation Fees:- Charged Separately as per the University Rules.

Course Discontinuation:- A partial refund (50%) will be granted for Course cancellation request submitted within 15 days of receiving

your admission offer. Refund will not be processed after 30 days of the admission offer date. 
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Examination System 

Assessment and Evaluation System

The University's assessment and evaluation system for all programs/courses is as
follows: 

Formative and Summative Examinations: - Students will be evaluated through both formative
(internal) and summative (external) examinations.
2Theory and Practical Courses: Each course will have two parts: - Continuous Internal 
Assessment (CIA) covering the syllabus taught till the date of internal examination 
(Formative Assessment). 
End Semester Examination (ESE) covering the entire syllabus (Summative Assessment). 

Internal Examination 
Continuous Assessment: There will be continuous assessment for all courses. 
Time-Table: The time-table will be displayed on the notice board and/or communicated to
students and faculty via email. 
Surprise Tests: Teachers may conduct surprise tests. 
Feedback: Assessed answer papers are discussed with students, and their shortcomings
intimated. 

Continuous Internal Assessment Components 
A variety of assessment methods will be used to assess progress towards course/program 
learning outcomes. These may include: 

Time-constrained examinations 
Closed-book and open-book tests 
Problem-based assignments 
Practical assignments/laboratory reports 
Observation of practical skills (Moot Court, etc.) 
Individual project reports (case-study reports) 
Team project reports 
Oral presentations, including seminar presentations 
Viva voce 
Peer and self-assessment 

Tests and Assignments 
Mid Semester Examination: 
Home Assignment: One assignment that is 'application' / 'field based' / 'survey based' /
'experimental based'. 
Student might have to prepare a topic and deliver a lecture (8-10 minutes, including discussion
time). 
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Conduct of Continuous internal assessment 

MidSemester Examination: Held exactly halfway through the semester. 
Endof Semester Examination: Conducted at the end of 90 contact days (teaching days). 
Timetable: Published over email and displayed on the website. 

PG diploma in Crime Investigation Medical Jurisprudence and Forensic Science.

Course Fees:- Indians – Rs. 36000/- International Students USD$460/-
Repeat / Supplementary Exam Fee :- Rs. 500/- per paper (USD $10)
Convocation Fees:- Charged Separately as per the University Rules.
Course Discontinuation:- A partial refund (50%) will be granted for Course cancellation request
submitted within 15 days of receiving your admission offer. Refund will not be processed after 30
days of the admission offer date. 

Passing Rules:- 
 

Minimum Qualifying Marks To pass a course, every student must secure a minimum of 45% (B.A.
LL.B (hons) and 50% (LL.M) Separate Passing Requirements Students must pass both the end
semester and internal components separately by securing a minimum of 45% marks in each
(undergraduate Programme) and 50 % marks in each (Post graduate programme). 

Re-submission and Revision Policy 
Students who fail to meet the minimum standard in seminars, projects, or assignments will 

repeat those courses will have the option to, repeat, and re-submit the component subject to 
university regulations. 

Grading System 
Scorecards will be declared in grades and credits only. (Undergraduate programme) 

B.A. LL.B.

Grade

O

D

A+

B+

B

C

F

10

9

8

7

6

5

0

94-100

80-90.99

71-79.99

61-70.99

51-60.99

45-50.99

Below 45

Outstanding

Excellent

Very Good

Good

Above Average 

Average

Fail

Grade point BA Marks Range Division
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Explanation: 

Failing Grade: 

A student must reappear in the subsequent examination(s) for all courses with an "F" grade 
until a passing grade is obtained. 

Special Notations: 

The following letters have specific meanings: 
Ab (Absent) 
UM (Unfair Means) 
R (Repeat) 
I (Improvement) 
FA (First Attempt) 

Enabling assessment: - The University follows all regulations of central Govt and Govt of 
Maharashtra to provide and enabling learning and evaluation environment for PWD student. 

Grade

O

D

A+

A

B+

B

C

F

10

9

8

7

6

5

4

0

Outstanding

Excellent

Very Good

Good

Above Average 

Average

Pass

Fail

Above 80 

 75 and upto 80 

Above 69 but less than 75 

Above 64 upto 69

 60 and upto 64 

Above 54 but less than 60 

50 and upto 54 

Less than 50 

Grade point DivisionMarks range out of 100

LL.M.
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Award of Degree 

Eligibility Criteria To be awarded the Degree, candidates must: 
Complete all required courses, accumulating the requisite credits. 
Complete the Dissertation in case of LLM or Ph.D Programme. 
Obtain at least a grade C in all courses and the Dissertation. 

Degree Conferral 
Candidates who meet the above eligibility criteria will be awarded the Degree. 

Overview 

The Internship and Placement Cell (I & P Cell) at MaharashtraNational Law University 
Mumbai (MNLU Mumbai) is a student-oriented body dedicatedto providing maximum 
exposure and opportunities for students. The Cell acts as a facilitator between recruiters and 
students, engaging in various activities to channelize student potential and enable them to 
extract maximum experience. 

Objectives 
Connect with the industry to discover and work for student interests 
Match career aspirations of students with top-level industry requirements 
Represent student welfare in esteemed organizations 
Track avenues in the legal arena to broaden student scope

Placement Highlights 

MNLU Mumbai is proud to share its impressive placement records: 
90% placement achieved by the University (for last Four Academic Years) 
Students are placed in reputed corporates and law firms 

Training & Placement Cell
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SR. NO.
1.
2. 
3. 
4.
5.
6. 
7.
8.
9. 
10.
11.

Tanvi Chandgude
Meghna Singh
Amandeep Saini
Hetvi Parikh
Rohan Phadke 
Sameer Mahajan
Nishith Gokhru
Sanjana Thasal 
Farhanaz Hazari 
Anshika Tyagi 
Arushi Handa 

Levi & Korsinsky 
Panag & Babu 
SAM
SAM
Think Law Advocates
Think Law Advocates
Ernst & Young
Ernst & Young
SAM
SAM
SAM

Year
2024
2023
2022
2021 

Name Firm Name

(Four Years June to May) 

Recruitments
41 
35 
31 
21 

 

Internship
82 
76 
54 
48 

Batch

2019-2024
2019-2024
2019-2024
2019-2024
2020-2025
2020-2025
2020-2025
2020-2025
2020-2025
2020-2025
2020-2025 

 SUCCESSFUL  ON-CAMPUS RECRUITMENTS 
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The Moot Court Society (MCS) of MNLU Mumbai is a student-run body that organizes Novice Intra
Moot Court Competition ,Intra Moot Court Competition, and International Challengers, through
which prestigious moots like Jessup, Stetson, Vis Vienna, Vis East, Henry Dunantand NLSSAM are
allotted. MCS also hosts the Padma Vibhushan N.A. Palkhivala Memorial National Moot Court
Competition, and has previously hosted the M.L. Pendse Environmental Law Moot Court
Competition and Lex Omnia Moot Court Competition. Through workshops and training sessions,
MCS sharpens students’ research, drafting, and advocacy skills, fostering a strong mooting culture at
both national and international levels. 

Objectives:
Developresearch,argumentation,andadvocacyskillsamongstudents 
Provideaplatformforstudentstoengageinsimulatedcourtexperiences 
Fosteracultureofacademicexcellenceandcompetitiveness

Activities:
Organizingintra-universityandnational-levelmootcourtcompetitions 
Conductingworkshops,trainingsessions,andpracticemoots
Providingresourcesandsupportforstudentsparticipatinginexternal moots 

The Alternative Dispute Resolution Society (ADRS) at Maharashtra National Law University
Mumbai is a dynamic student-led body dedicated to nurturing excellence in mediation, negotiation,
and client consultation. With a strong emphasis on practical learning, the Society organizes regular
workshops, training sessions, and internal competitions to equip students for prestigious national and
international ADR Competitions. Its flagship event, Mediation Bombay, is one of India’s premier
inter-university ADR competitions, drawing participation from top law schools across the country.
Backed by experienced faculty and a committed  student team, ADRS ensures MNLU Mumbai
remains at the forefront of the evolving dispute resolution and scape. 

Alternative Dispute Resolution
Society

Moot Court Society
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The Literary & Debating Society 
(LDS) 

Objectives: 

Encourage student participation in literary and debating activities 
Provide a platform for academic discussions on pertinent issues 
Foster creative expression and self-expression 
Develop a vibrant Parliamentary Debating culture 
Promote appreciation for literature and creative expression 

Activities: 

Intra-University Debate Competitions 
Group Discussions 
Panel Discussions 
Student-Faculty Debates 
Poetry Nights 
Mother Language Day Celebrations 

Notable Initiatives: 
Virtual Pro-Am British Parliamentary Debate: A unique debating experience where experienced
debaters team up with newcomers, fostering a learning environment for novice debaters. 

The LDS aims to provide a holistic platform for students to engage in intellectual discussions,
creative expression, and personal growth. 
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Community EngagementInitiatives Maharashtra National Law University Mumbai(MNLU Mumbai)
is committed to community outreach and social responsibility. Our outreach programs aim to
promote awareness, education, and empowerment among marginalized communities. 

Key Initiatives: 

1. Collaboration with Public Concern for Governance Trust (PCGT) 
Partnered under the "Kuchh Aur" program to evaluate living conditions and legal issues faced by the
Katkari tribal community. 

2. Tribal Community Outreach 
Conducted surveys in Navi Akarpatti and Navi Popharan villages to understand Community needs. 

3. Awareness Programs 
Organized awareness program at Tagore Market, Vikhroli, Mumbai, to educate street vendors about
their rights. 

4. Street Vendors Survey and Data Collection 

Outreach Programs 

Collected data to better understand the challenges faced by street vendors. 

5. Training Workshop on Child Care and Protection Laws 

Conducted workshops at Anjuman Islam School and Mankhurd community centers to educate
stakeholders about child rights. 

6. Ongoing Collaboration with PCGT 

Partnering with PCGT for community outreach programs to promote social justice and
empowerment. 
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The Knowledge Resource Centre (KRC) at Maharashtra National Law University Mumbai (MNLU
Mumbai) plays a vital role in supporting the academic programs of the institute. Our library
identifies, evaluates, procures, processes, and makes learning resources accessible to faculty and
students for their teaching, learning, and research Activities. 

Facilities and Resources 

Fully computerized and Wi-Fi-enabled library 
Well-developed collections in print and electronic formats 
Comprehensive array of legal resources, including: 
Management 
Sociology 
Science and technology 
History 
Economics 
English literature 
Extensive e-resources and online databases 
KOHA-LMS and RFID technology 

Knowledge Resource Centre

(KRC) University Library 

Mission and Objectives 
Guided by the Library Advisory Council, our mission is to provide comprehensive support to 
the academic community. We strive to: 

Develop a world-class library with diverse resources 
Provide user-friendly access to information 
Foster a culture of learning and research 
Support the overall development of our students Beyond the Physical Library 

We have expanded our services beyond the physical library, providing: 
Online access to resources 
Assistance in navigating digital tools 
Contemporary approaches to support student development 
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 Library Services: 

Library Facilities ICT-Enabled

Library with KOHA-LMS 
Current Awareness Services 
Remote Log: Access to Online Library Resources 
Digital Library Resource Center with Multimedia 
E-Journals/E-Books/E-Newspapers 
Access to the National Digital Library 
E-Shodh Sindhu 
E-Shodhganga 
Research Tools: Plagiarism Checking (Trunitin) 
Circulation Services 
Reference and Referral Services 
Legal Databases 
OPAC/Web OPAC facility 

Library Timings: 
Library Timings are as follows: 
Monday- Saturday 
All Sundays and 2nd/4th Saturday 
Class Timings: 

Monday- Friday 

Closed on Public Holiday 

8.00 a.m. to 9.00 p.m. 
9.30 a.m. to 5.30 p.m. 

8.30 a.m. to 4.30 p.m. 
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The hostel facilities at Maharashtra National Law UniversityMumbai play a critical role in the
university’s objective of fostering academic excellence alongwith personal growth. Through well-
maintained infrastructure, safety provisions, and supportservices, the university ensures a
comfortable residential experience that contributes meaningfully to student development. 

Objectives of the hostel:- 

The hostel facility at Maharashtra National Law University Mumbai aim is to provide a safe,
comfortable, and inclusive residential environment for students. 

Support students’ academic pursuits by offering a peaceful and disciplined space conducive    
to learning. 

Promote extracurricular engagement and holistic development through sports and
recreational activities. 

Hostel facilities

Boys Hostel Facilities:- 

Maharashtra National Law University Mumbai’s Boyes Hostel provides accommodation to
undergraduate and postgraduate male students with the following amenities:- 

 Furnished Rooms: - Equipped with cots, study tables, chairs, and storage facilities (Three and
Six shared occupancy). 

 Security & Surveillance: - 24×7 security personnel with CCTV surveillance on all floors. 

Internet Access: - High-speed Wi-Fi available throughout the hostel.  Drinking Water: - RO
Purified drinking water.  Housekeeping & Laundry: - Daily cleaning and sanitation of rooms and
common area and laundry services. 

 Recreational Spaces: - Indoor games and a common area for leisure activities in cafeteria. 

 Power Backup: - Inverter support to ensure uninterrupted electricity. 
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Girls Hostel Facilities:- The Girls Hostel is designed with additional focus on safety and hygiene,
offering:- 

Furnished Rooms:- Equipped with cots, study tables, chairs, and storage facilities (Three and
Six shared occupancy). 

Secure Premises:- Restricted entry, round-the-clock female wardens, and 24*7 security
personnel with CCTV surveillance on all floors. 

Internet Access:- High-speed Wi-Fi available throughout the hostel.  Drinking Water:- RO
Purified drinking water.  Housekeeping & Laundry:- Daily cleaning and sanitation of rooms
and common area and laundry services. 

 Recreational Spaces:- Indoor games and a common area for leisure activities in cafeteria. 

 Power Backup:- Inverter support to ensure uninterrupted electricity. 

Hostel Support:- 

Administrative Support – The hostel is managed by a team comprising the Chief Rector,  Senior
Wardens, Wardens, and administrative staff, this team oversees the daily functioning of the hostel,
student welfare, room allotments, discipline enforcement, and coordination with students regarding
hostel-related matters. 

Medical Support:- A female physician is available at the hostel daily during designated hours to
provide medical assistance to students. Additionally, three psychologist visits the university trice day
to offer mental health consultations to students. First-aid facilities and nearby hostel access in case of
emergencies. There is a vehicle available with driver only for the medical emergency in the hostel. 

Discipline and Safety:- Security personnel are deployed round the clock, with an attendance system
maintained through night rounds and daily monitoring, Emergency contact numbers and grievance
redressed mechanisms are prominently displayed within the hostel premises. 

Mess facility payments will be made directly to the vendor by the university, applicable to both
university and hostel premises. 

Indoor Games and Recreational Facilities:- 
To encourage fitness, relaxation, and community bonding, the hostels are equipped with: 

Indoor Sports:- Table Tennis, Chess, Carrom Board and other recreational games.
Cafeteria:- Areas with seating arrangements, entertainment options.  
Physical Wellness:- Students are encouraged to participate in group games and
organized indoor sports events. 
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Study Area 

Common Area Podium

 Dining Area 

Hostel Rooms 
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Faculty Members 

 

Dr. Amol Chavan
Professor (Law)

Dr.Nanda Pardhey
Asso. Prof. (Law)

Dr. Kiran Rai 
Asso. Prof. (Law)

 on lien

Dr. Abhijit Rohi
Asst. Prof. (Law)

Mr. Milind Gavai
Asst. Prof. (Law)

Dr. Chirag Balyan
Asst. Prof. (Law)

on lien

Dr.Upamanyu Sengupta 
Asst. Prof. (English)

Dr. Garim Pal 
Asst.Prof. (Sociology) 

Dr. Ashok Chikte
Asst. Prof. (English)Asst Prof (Economics)

Dr.Rohit Jadhav

Dr. Jagdish Khobragade
Associate Professor(Law)

Mr. Amit Kumar
Asst. Prof. (Law)

Dr. Anand Raut
Asst. Prof. (Law)

Dr. Sajid Sheikh
Asst. Prof. (Law)

Dr. Pratapsinh salunke
Asso. Prof. (Law)
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Ms. Shraddha Gaikwad
Asst. Prof. (Sociology)

Dr.Muhammed AamirKhan
Asst. Prof. (Law)

Dr.Sampada Kangane 
Asst. Prof. (Law) 

Mr. Amana Khare
Asst. Prof. 

(MaritimeLaw)

Ms. Aastha Tiwari
Asst Prof. (Law)

Dr. Aditi Mane
Asst Prof. (Law)

Mr. Suraj Karande 
Asst Prof. (Eco) 

Dr. Sayalee Surjuse
Asst Prof. (Law) 

Mr. Sham Nivrutti Gulve 
Asst. Prof. (Political. Science) 

Dr.Tanaya Kamlakar
Asst. Prof. (Law)

Mr. Abhijit More 
Asst. Prof. (Law)
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Scholarship Cell: Empowering Students through Financial Assistance

Maharashtra National Law University Mumbai (MNLU Mumbai) is committed to providing financial
assistance to deserving students through various scholarship programs. The Scholarship Cell,
established in 2015, facilitates students in securing scholarships from governments, NGOs, and
philanthropic agencies.

Scholarship Opportunities:

Government of Maharashtra (MAHADBT): Scholarships for Maharashtra-domiciled students.
Government of Madhya Pradesh: Medhavi Yojana for Madhya Pradesh State-domiciled students.
Government of Rajasthan: Mukhya Mantri Sarvajan Uchiha Shiksha Chhatravriti Yojana for
Rajasthan State-domiciled students.
National Scholarships Portal (NSP): Various scholarship schemes for all Indian candidates,
minority candidates, and handicapped candidates.
Top Class Education: Scholarships for SC/ST/OBC students pursuing higher studies.
Foundation for Excellence Scholarship Programme: Merit-cum-means scholarships for gifted
students from financially deprived backgrounds.
Education Loan under PM-Vidyalaxmi-Scheme: Loans for students pursuing higher education in
quality institutions.

Eligibility and Application Process:

Students can apply for these scholarships throughout the year. The Scholarship Cell verifies
applications, checks eligibility, and forwards them to concerned authorities.

For more information, please contact the Scholarship Cell at MNLU Mumbai.

Scholarship Cell
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Student Support

The Bus Journey is about --- minutes 

Transportation Services for MNLU Mumbai Students Maharashtra National Law University Mumbai
(MNLU Mumbai) provides bus services to facilitate transportation for its students. The buses cover
two major areas:

Bus Routes:
Kanjurmarg Hostel to MNLU Mumbai (Powai, Hiranandani): Via Gandhinagar bridge
Chandivali Hostel to MNLU Mumbai (Powai, Hiranandani): Via SM Shetty College and Jal
Vayu Vihar Society

Bus Timings:
Service: All weekdays
Pick-up: 07:15 am to 10:30 am – Drop-off: 12:00 am to 08:30 pm

Sr.
No. 

1.
2.
3.
4. 
5. 
6. 
7. 
8.
9.
10.
11.
12.
13.
14. 
15. 
16. 
17. 
18. 
19. 
20. 
21. 
22. 
23. 
24.
25. 

Onward Journey

Route 
Kanjurmarg Hostel to University 
Kanjurmarg Hostel to University 
Kanjurmarg Hostel to University 
Kanjurmarg Hostel to University 
Kanjurmarg Hostel to University 
Kanjurmarg Hostel to University 
Kanjurmarg Hostel to University 
Kanjurmarg Hostel to University 
Kanjurmarg Hostel to University 
Kanjurmarg Hostel to University 
Kanjurmarg Hostel to University 
Kanjurmarg Hostel to University 
Kanjurmarg Hostel to University 
Kanjurmarg Hostel to University 
Kanjurmarg Hostel to University 
Chandivali Hostel to University 
Chandivali Hostel to University 
Chandivali Hostel to University 
Chandivali Hostel to University 
Chandivali Hostel to University 
Chandivali Hostel to University 
Chandivali Hostel to University 
Chandivali Hostel to University 
Chandivali Hostel to University 
Chandivali Hostel to University 

Bus time 

07.15 am 
07.20 am 
07.25 am 
07.30 am 
07.35 am 
08.15 am 
07.50 am 
08.00 am 
08.10 am 
08.15 am 
08.20 am 
08.30 am 
08.40 am 
09.00 am 
09.25 am 
07.25 am 
07.30 am 
07.40 am 
07.50 am 
08.00 am 
08.30 am 
08.45 am 
09.30 am 
09.45 am 
11.00 am 

Return Journey

Route 
University to Kanjurmarg 
University to Kanjurmarg 
University to Kanjurmarg 
University to Kanjurmarg 
University to Kanjurmarg 
University to Kanjurmarg 
University to Kanjurmarg 
University to Kanjurmarg 
University to Kanjurmarg 
University to Kanjurmarg 
University to Kanjurmarg 
University to Kanjurmarg 
University to Kanjurmarg 
University to Kanjurmarg 
University to Kanjurmarg 
University to Chandivali 
University to Chandivali 
University to Chandivali 
University to Chandivali 
University to Chandivali 
University to Chandivali 
University to Chandivali 
University to Chandivali 
University to Chandivali 
University to Chandivali 

Bus Time 
12.30 pm 
01.20 pm 
01.45 pm 
02.10 pm 
02.40 pm 
03.40 pm 
03.50 pm 
04.40 pm 
04.45 pm 
04.50 pm 
05.00 pm 
05.30 pm 
06.30 pm 
07.30 pm 
08.30 pm 
12.00 pm 
02.30 pm 
03.45 pm 
04.15 pm 
04.45 pm 
05.00 pm 
05.30 pm 
06.00 pm 
07.00 pm 
08.30 pm 
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The Academic Departments is responsible for overseeing all aspects of academic life within the
University. In addition to fostering enthusiasm for academic subjects, Department Heads will
develop strategies to enhance student progress, aligning with the University's Academic Priorities
and Strategic Plan.
"Key Responsibilities:

Leadership and Vision:
Provide strategic direction to the academic department, aligning with the University's mission,
values, and long-term objectives.
Develop and implement the department's academic strategy, prioritizing students' academic
and personal well-being.
Strike a balance between academic rigor and student support, fostering a nurturing and
challenging environment."

·Responsibilities of Academic Department 

1. Student Record Management:
Prepare individual student files for academic records.
Maintain and update student files and academic records.

2. Student Enrolment and Data Management:
Issue enrolment numbers to newly admitted students.
Enter student data in excel sheets and circulate to departments.
Create institutional email IDs and group emails for students.

Emergency Transportation: Two Omni cars have been purchased for emergency purposes.
Dedicated Drivers: Two drivers have been deputed to provide transportation services for
students with disabilities.
Priority Seating: Front seats in all buses are reserved for students with disabilities.

Variations in Timings: 
Holiday and Event Schedule: Bus timings may be adjusted during holidays or for special events.

Medical Aid/Insurance:-

Maharashtra National Law University Mumbai (MNLU Mumbai) provides medical aid/insurance to
its students, offering a comprehensive health coverage.

Key Features:

Yearly medical insurance cover of ₹1, 00,000 (one lakh)
Coverage for medical expenses, hospitalization, and other health-related costs

This initiative aims to ensure that students have access to quality medical care and financial support
in case of medical emergencies.

 
 Academic Department 
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3. Academic Calendar and Time Table:
Format and circulate academic calendars and time tables for each semester.

4. Event and Program Management:
Circulate invitations for events, programs, seminars, and webinars to students and staff.

5. Student ID Cards and Attendance:
Prepare data for student ID cards and scan photos of new students.
Record and publish attendance for B.A., LL.B. (Hons.) and LL.M. (regular) batches.

6. Student Participation and Reimbursement:
Record student participation in Moot Court, ADR, Debate, and other activities.
Verify reimbursement forms and documents for competitions.

7. Administrative Tasks:
Prepare notes for approval on student, faculty, and society-related matters.
Send required student documents via speed post.
Create academic files as requested by faculty.

8. Railway Concession Forms:
Facilitate railway concession forms for students through official channels, in collaboration
with Railways Authorities.

Student Attendance Management
1. Attendance Register Management:

Prepare and issue hardbound attendance registers to subject faculty, organized by subject and
semester.
Send reminders to faculty to submit attendance registers by the deadline.

2. Attendance Data Collection and Record-Keeping:
Arrange for floor in-charges to collect and print monthly attendance records.
Maintain records of deemed attendance and menstrual leave, updating student records
accordingly.

3. Attendance Tracking and Reporting:
Enter attendance records for B.A., LL.B. (Hons.) and LL.M. (regular) batches.
Publish monthly attendance reports to students and faculty.
Prepare semester-wise aggregate attendance reports and circulate before exams.

4. Attendance Eligibility and Exam Clearance:
Identify students with insufficient attendance for exam eligibility.
Send lists to the Examination and Evaluation Department.
Collect applications from students with insufficient attendance and submit for approval.

5. Faculty Feedback Eligibility:
Prepare lists of eligible students for submitting Faculty Feedback.
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Payment and Honorarium Management
1. Visiting Faculty Payment Processing:

Collect attendance sheets from visiting faculty.
Prepare consolidated payment statements.
Coordinate with visiting faculty to verify lecture details and process monthly payments.

2. Guest Faculty Payment Processing:
Process payments for guest faculty.

3. Student Refund Processing:
Prepare and share a Google sheet with other departments to process refundable deposits for
graduating students.
Process refunds for students who withdraw from courses.
Process refunds for extra fees, including hostel, mess, and late fees.

·The Academic Department has issued certificates to the students.

Bonafide
Hostel Certificate
Attendance Certificate
CAP Certificate
Letter of Recommendation
Appreciation Letter ( As instructed by the Faculty)
LoR (As instructed by the HoD & Faculty)
Caste Validity Letter
Authorization Letter
Railway Concession Form
Character Certificate 
Migration Certificate
Transfer Certificate

The Academic Department diligently performs all these duties with precision and dedication,
ensuring seamless academic operations and exceptional student support.
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Overview

The Students' Council is the supreme representative body of the University's student community,
established as per the Maharashtra National Law University Act.

Objectives

The Council serves as a vital link between the administration and the students, facilitating
communication and collaboration. 

Its key responsibilities include:

Coordinating events and activities of various college societies
Representing student interests and concerns to the administration
Fostering a sense of community and camaraderie among students

Role in University Life
The Students' Council plays a pivotal role in shaping university life, ensuring that student voices are
heard and valued.
 

 

Overview

The Alumni Cell at Maharashtra National Law University Mumbai serves as a vital link between the
University and its esteemed alumni.

Objectives

The Cell aims to:
-Foster a lifelong connection between the University and its alumni
-Provide a platform for alumni to reconnect with their alma mater
-Promote mutual growth and development through collaborative initiatives

Activities and Events

The Alumni Cell organizes various events and activities, including:
-Inviting distinguished alumni as Chief Guests for University programs
-Hosting alumni get-togethers and informal meetings
-The annual flagship event, Alumni Nexus, which brings together alumni, faculty, and students for a
day of networking, nostalgia, and celebration.

Alumni Cell

Student Council
&

Alumni Cell
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मराठी भाषा 
प्रचार आणि
प्रसार

Student Support Cell 

Group Insurance for Student Community-    
 
Maharashtra National Law University Mumbai provides a comprehensive Group Insurance policy to
its students, ensuring their well-being and financial security.

 Key Benefits:
Comprehensive coverage for medical expenses, accidents, and unforeseen events
Financial protection for students and their families
Peace of mind, allowing students to focus on their academic pursuits

First Aid Facilities: - Maharashtra National Law University Mumbai prioritizes the health and well-
being of its students. First aid boxes are readily available on campus to provide immediate medical
assistance in case of minor accidents or emergencies.

 Locations:
First aid boxes are strategically located in Administration Department of the campus, 
University staff and faculty are trained to provide basic first aid and respond to medical
emergencies.

Overview

The मराठी भाषा प्रचार आणि प्रसार is a student-centric Cell that promotes Marathi language and
culture within the university community.

Objectives
-Foster a sense and appreciation for Marathi language and culture
-Provide a platform for students to engage with Marathi literature, art, and traditions, legal    
education
-Promote cultural exchange and understanding among students from diverse backgrounds

Activities and Events
MBPPC organizes various cultural programs and events, including:

-Marathi cultural festivals and celebrations
-Literary events, such as poetry recitals and book readings
-Traditional music and dance performances, food cuisines
-Workshops and seminars on Marathi language and cultural activities.
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Internal Complaint Committee under POSH

Maharashtra National Law University Mumbai is committed to providing a safe and supportive
environment for its women students. 

Objectives:
Provide a confidential and sensitive platform for women students to express their grievances and
concerns regarding sexual harassment.
Ensure timely and fair resolution of grievances
Foster a culture of respect, inclusivity, and gender sensitivity

Scope:
-Sexual harassment and ICC

Procedure:
Women students can submit their grievances in writing to the rules and regulation as per ICC
Grievances will be addressed and resolved within a stipulated timeframe
Women students will be informed of the outcome and any necessary actions taken

Students Grievance Redressal Committee: - Maharashtra National Law University Mumbai is
committed to providing a fair and supportive environment for its students. The Students' Grievance
Cell is a dedicated mechanism to address and resolve student grievances and concerns.

Objectives:
Provide a platform for students to express their grievances and concerns
Ensure timely and fair resolution of grievances
Foster a culture of transparency and accountability

Scope:
Academic-related grievances
Administrative-related grievances
Infrastructure-related grievances
Other student-related concerns

Procedure:
Students can submit their grievances in writing to the designated authority
Grievances will be addressed and resolved within a stipulated timeframe
Students will be informed of the outcome and any necessary actions taken

Students Grievance Redressal Committee

Women Grievance Cell
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Maharashtra National Law University Mumbai is committed to providing a safe and ragging-free
environment for its students. The Anti-Ragging Cell is a dedicated mechanism to prevent and
address ragging incidents. 

Railway/Bus Concession: - Maharashtra National Law University Mumbai is pleased to
offer railway and bus concessions to its students, making travel more affordable and
convenient.

Benefits:
Reduced fare for railway and bus travel
Valid for travel throughout Mumbai

Eligibility:
Students must be currently enrolled in a regular course at Maharashtra National Law University
Mumbai

Students must possess a valid identity card issued by the University

How to Avail:
Students can obtain a concession form from the University's administrative office
The form must be duly filled and submitted along with the required documents
The concession will be issued by the railway/bus authorities upon verification of the documents.

Objectives: 
Prevent ragging in all its forms 
Provide a safe and supportive environment for students
Ensure strict action against perpetrators of ragging 

Functions: 
Monitor and prevent ragging incidents 
Investigate reported cases of ragging 
Take disciplinary action against perpetrators 
Conduct awareness programs and workshops 

Contact: 
Students can report ragging incidents to the Anti-Ragging Cell 

Confidentiality: 

All complaints will be treated confidentially 
The identity of the complainant will be protected 

Travel Concession

Anti Ragging Cell
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Code of conduct for students
Definitions of Prohibited Behavior 

Bullying Bullying is the repeated, unreasonable behavior by an individual or group, directed towards
another individual or group, either physical or psychological in nature, that intimidates, offends,
degrades humiliates, undermines or threatens. This includes pressuring another individual or group
to do something that they are uncomfortable with. 

Caste Discrimination 
Caste Discrimination is treating another individual or group less favorably because of the 
caste they might belong to and inherent biases regarding the same. 

Direct Discrimination
Direct discrimination is treating another individual or group less favorably on the basis of 
a protected attribute than someone without that attribute in the same circumstances or
circumstances not materially different. 

Indirect Discrimination 
Indirect discrimination is imposing, or proposing to impose, a requirement, condition or practice
that has, or is likely to have the effect of disadvantaging an individual or group with a particular
protected attribute, and which is not reasonable in the circumstances. 
Harassment 
Harassment is any unwelcome, offensive, abusive, belittling or threatening behavior that humiliates,
offends or intimidates an individual or group on the basis of a protected attribute. Note that “sexual
harassment” has a specific meaning as any unwelcome sexual advance, request for sexual favors or
any other unwelcome conduct of a sexual nature that humiliates, offends or intimidates a person and
which a reasonable person having to all the circumstances, would anticipate making the person
humiliated, Offended or intimidated. 

Victimization 
Victimization is to cause detriment to a person because that person has made a complaint 
or taken part in complaints proceedings. 

Vilification 
Vilification is the public incitement of hatred, contempt or severe ridicule of another individual or
group on the basis of a protected attributes. 

Explanation
Derogation in the otherwise normal course of events. These Protected attributes are traits and
characteristics that may be the subject of ridicule or could include body- type, caste, disability,
gender identity, relationship status, sexual practices or experience, political affiliations, private
life, race, color, descent, ethnic origin, or ethno-religious background, religion, sexual orientation,
socio-economic status, among others. 
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The Photo Gallery offers a
vibrant visual journey
through university life,
capturing memorable

moments from academic
events, cultural festivals,

campus activities, and
student achievements. It

showcases the dynamic spirit
of our diverse community,

highlighting everything from
classroom innovations to
sports competitions and
graduation ceremonies.

Whether you're a prospective
student, an alum, or a visitor,

the gallery provides a
glimpse into the everyday
experiences and special
occasions that shape our
university. Explore the

images to see what makes
our campus truly unique and

inspiring.

Our Photo Gallery
MNLU





Future Plan 

World Bank 

UNDP 

World Maritime University, India

 National Human Rights Commission, India

 Ministry of External Affairs, India 

Ministry of Home Affairs, India 

Ministry of Consumer Affairs, India

 National Commission for Women, India 

SC / ST Commission, India 

Backward Class Commission, India 11. Insolvency and Bankruptcy Board of India 

B.B.A., LL.B (5 Years) 

LL.B (3 Years) 

B.Sc. LL. B (Cyber Securities & Cyber Forensics) 

LL.M Insurance Law 

LL.M Public Health Law 

M.Sc. Maritime Studies

 M.Sc. Artificial Intelligence and Law 

Distance Education Programmes with the approval of UGC 

Prof (Dr.) Dilip Ukey, Hon’ble Vice-Chancellor, of the university has great vision for
the future of MNLU Mumbai. 

 Academic 

The following are a few highlights of plan for future. 

Proposal to start new Programmes phase wise 

 Collaborative proposals for Research with: 
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 Revenue Generation 

1. By introducing various ‘self-financed’ programmes including distance mode. 
2. By organizing training programmes. 
3. By way of receiving donation from philanthropist, industry, senior counsels, Retd. Judges or
Professionals through a policy. 

Chairs planned to be established 

Consumer Chair with Ministry of Consumer Affairs. 

Dr. Ambedkar Chair with Ministry of Social Justice & Welfare. 

ISRO Chair with the support of Ministry of Civil Aviation or ISRO. 

Possibilities will be explored to set up other Chairs. 

Cyber Forensic Lab with support of National Forensic Science University,

Gandhinagar Gujrat. 

International Trade lab / Sub Chair by the Ministry of Commerce and External
Affairs. 

***************************************************** 
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